Iﬁm

Servige Parts O raliuns
&200 Crarel Pole 3. h:.'. [T =]

1.

?.

gnp 2N o

~o

Splash Guard Front No Flare
Fleass rond Instructions thoroughly bafars starting.

Tools Reauired
#2 Phllips Screwdriver Center Punch

332" {2.5mm} Dril bit [ |
Hammer Claan Cloth/Rag
10mm Socket/Orver

Eecikge Corpets
Descrigtion
Left Hand Splash Guard
Righl Hand Splash Guand
#10 x 34" Longe Screw (bi-waxed)
#3 Small Spring Clip
#8 x 3/4" Small Screw
Push Pln
Inatructions Shaeat

Node: Turning of front wheels ta the left of right willl alle for
additional clearance whan Inatalling the spiash guards,

-I-NIMNINI—l-I-E

Painting instructions

Thoroughly clsan all surfacas with tacquar thinner or ac-
atana.

Apply a fiexibla primer and paint gz drected by the paint
mamifachrer.

Instaiistion Procedure
. Clsan and de-greass body peanal where aplash guards are to

balocated.

dentiy panal adga piesh pin kocation (), fandar linar push
pin kacation {C) and remove. Discard. See Figures 1 and 2.

Identify bodyaeam boli kcatlon (D) and remove - Do not
dizcard. 8seFigure 1.

Install apring ¢lip ovar hola location (B). See Figure 2.

Mount apiash guard and Install supplied #8 small sacrow In
lacation [B) and body ssam bott In location (D).

Install supplled push pin inlecation (C).

While holding splaah guard firmiy ggainst pansl, meark and
dril 332" contar pliat hole In locatlon (A).

While holding epiash guard firmly against pangl, inetall
supplad larga #10 large screw {blweowsd] in location (A).
Repeat procedure for other skia.

. Splash guards can be cleaned with sny commerclaity

avallable cleaner.

EIGURE 1 #8 BPRING CLIP

NOTE: INSTALL SLIPPLIED SPRING CLIPS WITH TURNED
P EDGE ON INSIDE OF PANFL_EDGE.

Splash Guard Front No Flara

| 88061636 |»=— 1 =3




Ty

Service Parts Operations
200 Grol Pelaly Cr., Graand Bianc. M 48430

] Accessories

Bavette garde-bous avant sans dvasement
Lizaz sitsntivornent toutos les dinctives avant de commencar.

Oallln raquip
Toumnents cructiorme n 2
Méche da percousa de 2,5 mm (3132 po)
Marteau
Doulla/mandrin da posa de 10 mm

Contenu cn ndCEsaaing
Description
Bavetie garde-boun gaucha
Bavetls garda-boue drolle
Granda via * 10 x ¥ po (biciréa)
Peifts agrafe dlastiqua m A
Patfts vit n* 8 x 34 po
Gouplila-pouseolr
Motios dinstructions

Remarque : Ls fait do tourner les roues svant & geucha ou d
droite permattra un |eu supplimentaire pour la pose des
bevetten garie-boue,

Dirsciives Fappiication de peinture

1. Nettoyez bien toutes les surfaces 4 Malde d'un diluant &
pemium-laque ou d'aciions.

2. Appliquez un epprét flexibie ot peinturez asion les dimctives
du fabricant de peinure,

Esakdurs dinstallation

1. Nettoyez of dégralasaz lo panneau da camosserie & lendroht
qil loe bavetten gardo-boue dolvent ire poateoa,

2. Repérez I'smplacomant {B) de la poupllis-poussoir du bord
da panneau, 'emplacemant (€] da la goupdls-pousack da s
doublure J"alle et enlevez-ss. Jatez-les. Consultaz les
figures 1 et 2

3. Repérez lemplacement (D} duboulon da|oirt de carosaerda
at anlevez le boulon. Ne le jetaz pas. Consultez 1a figure 1.

4. PosezI'agrafe éasbque sur Femplacamant du trou {B).
Consuitez ta figure 2,

5. Fheez la bavetts garde-boue et posez |8 petits vieng 8
foumle & MNemplacemeant (B) ot la bouken de joint de
carmaaers @ I'amplacamant (B).

8. Poaaz la gouplile-poussoirioumnile A 'smplecament (C).

7. Tout entenant farmamant la havetts garda-boua conirg le
pannenu, manuez st parcar yn trou plate cantral de 332
po & 'smplacement {A),

8. Tout entenani fsrmement la baveltegarde-bowe contra le

Poirtsau
Perceuse
Chiffion propra

AMMMNA-LE

8. Refalias |a procédure pour I'avulre i,

. Lea bavettas garde-boue peirvant Atre nattoyées avec but
neitoyant commercial.

panneau, posez la granda vis n* 10 fournfa Al'emypiacement (A). )

FIGURE1 AGRAFE ELASTIOQUE N° B

VIS N° 10 {BCIREE)

FIGURE 2

4N

PANNEAL
BAVETTE GARDE-BOUE

REMARGUE : POSEZ LER AQRAFES ELARTICAUES
FOURNIES DE MANERE A CF GLIF LF BORD RETOURNE 3E
TROUVE A L'INTERIEEUR DU BORD DE PANNEAL.,

Splseh GQuard Front No Flare

jrere BBOG1636 [ver 2 =3 |




Service Parts Operatlons
200 Erand Poima Dr., Gered Blana, M1 8426

Salpicadero delantero sin moldura da arco

Par favor, Ioa culdedossments todoa |ss Inetrucciones
antes de empazar.

Punzin
Taladm
Pafie o trapo limple

Destomiltador Philllpa M2
Broca da 2,5 mm (332°)
Martllio

DestnmilipdonDaco de 10 mm

Contenldo del paguate
Dedcripeién
Salpicadero, lado yusands
Salplcadiero, Iado derecha
Tomillo grande #14 x 14" {con dabla cepa da cera)
Grapa de resorte paquedla ¥8
Tomilo paquedic #8 x 34"
Tachualn
Hola da Insirucciones 1
Mote: Girar s vusdes dalanteras a la brulerda o a la daracha
dejard un claro adicinnel cwandao 5@ rstalon los salplcadancs.

Coniided

M MR R = =

Ingiryjccicnes de piturs

o acetona

2 Apliqua un imprimador flmdble ¥ pintura sagin [as
inetruccionas dal fabricants de la pintura.

Procesimiento de intalocion

1. Limple y desengrase ol pans! da [a carmessa donde sa
ubicaran loa salpicaderos.

2 |dentiiqua laublcacidn de la tachuela del borde del panel

{B) y da latachuala dol forra del guardefango {C). Qulta

ambes tachuelag y desicholas. Veo lae Figuras 1 y 2.

Identfiqua 1a ublcadkén del pamo de ' costura de1a

carmoceria {D) y quilelo. Ne lo desecha. Vaa la Figura 1.

Inatale [a grape de resorte wabre 1a ubicackin del orificks {B).

Vaa lg Figura 2.

5. Manie el salpicadere e Instala &l tomilllo pequelc #4

suminisirado en la ubicacikin (B}, ¥ 41 pama e la costura de

Ie carmceria sn ke ublcackin {00,

Instale a tachusla suminisirada en la ubicadon ().

7. S5iga sostenlando o salpicadaro y marqus y perforé un

oriicla central plioto de 2,5 mm {3/227) an la ublcacion (A).

Todavia sostonlando firmaemadts el salplcadero contra al

panal, instale el iomillo grande #10 {oon doblé capa de oara}

surninistratio on la ublcacidn (A).

8. Repltaal procedimiento dal otro Iado.

10. Loe salpicaderca puadsn Bmplares con cualguier limpiador
dlsporibla on el mamcado.

FIGLIRA 1

1. Limple g forkic todan 1as suparficias con diuyente para laca

ORAPA DE RESORTE #8

TORNILLO #10 {CON
DOBLE GAPA DE CERA}

TORNILLO ¥

NOTA: INSTALE LAS GRAPAS DE RESORTE
SUMINETRADAE CON EL BORDE DOBLADO HACLA
ARRIBA DENTRO DEL. BORDE DEL PANEL.

Splash Guard Front No Flare

[werme. BBOBIBI6 [2er 3 = 3






